
 Statutory Holiday 2023 Middle Day 2023 Statutory Holiday 2024 Middle Day 2024 

New Year's Day 
Monday, January 2 

(in lieu of New Year’s Day) 
n/a Monday, January 1 Sunday, December 31 

Family Day Monday, February 20 Sunday, February 19 Monday, February 19 Sunday, February 18 

Good Friday Friday, April 7 
Saturday, April 8 & Sunday, 

April 9 
Friday, March 29 

Saturday, March 30 & Sunday, 
March 31 

Easter Monday Monday, April 10 
Saturday, April 8 & Sunday, 

April 9 
Monday, April 1 

Saturday, March 30 & Sunday, 
March 31 

Victoria Day Monday, May 22 Sunday, May 21 Monday, May 20 Sunday, May 19 

Canada Day 
Monday, July 3 

(in lieu of Saturday, July 1) 
Sunday, July 2 Monday, July 1 Sunday, June 30 

Saskatchewan Day Monday, August 7 Sunday, August 6 Monday, August 5 Sunday, August 4 

Labour Day Monday, September 4 Sunday, September 3 Monday, September 2 Sunday, September 1 

National Day for Truth and 
Reconciliation 

Friday, September 29 
(in lieu of Saturday, September 30)  

n/a  Monday, September 30 Sunday, September 29 

Thanksgiving Day 
 

Monday, October 9 
Sunday, October 8 

 
Monday, October 14 

Sunday, October 13 

Remembrance Day 
          Friday, November 10 
(in lieu of Saturday, November 11) 

n/a 
           

Monday, November 11 
Sunday, November 10 

Christmas Day Monday, December 25 n/a Tuesday, December 25 n/a 

Boxing Day Tuesday, December 26 n/a Wednesday, December 26 n/a 

 

• Please note: There are several statutory holidays that occur on Saturdays in 2023. Residents who work 
on the actual stat (Saturday) will receive a day off in lieu OR extra pay. Residents who work the Friday 
(day in lieu for the stat as per the University of Saskatchewan) will receive a day off in lieu only, they will 
not receive extra pay. 


